BUILDING KN‘()WLL‘[)(‘»L
FQ IMBROVE S-O(Tlf\l POLICY

Thomas Modica
City Manager
City of Long Beach

2525 Grand Ave. . =
Long Beach, CA 90815 3 8 6 g 7

RE: Strengthening Implementation in Responsible Fatherhood Programs Project,

Agreement No. 1309-1.B-01, Second Modification

Dear Thomas Modica:

MDRC and City of Long Beach (the “Organization”) entered into an agreement in August 2021
(the “Original Agreement”) in order for the Organization to assist in the Strengthening the
Implementation of Responsible Fatherhood Programs project (“SIRF” or the “Project”) and
modified the Original Agreement in April 2022 to revise the payment schedule, This letter
constitutes the second modification (the “Second Modification™) to the Original Agreement, as
amended in order to increase the payment amount and to add an additional milestone.

With this Second Modification, the Original Agreement as amended, is modified as follows:

1. Payment Amount

This total payment amount is hereby increased by $5,000 (five thousand dollars) from

$125,000 to $130,000 (one hundred thirty thousand dollars). Organization will receive
payment upon completion of the agreed-upon deliverables as specified in the Payment
Schedule, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.




All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement, as amended, remain in full force and
effect,

IN'WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties hereto have cxecuted this Second Modification as of the
date of last signature below,

MDRC City of Long Beach

/ z//%%) Q/QQ"’/)’@( %Wz//u j j«/ﬁ/wm é////C//‘,p?_{_

Signatdre Date Signature  ExECUTED PURSUARIRLE
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Nicole Rivera

Printed Name

Printed Name

Contracts & Grants Manager

Title Title

List of Exhibits

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Exhibit A — Payment Schedule June 22 2022

CHARLES Pl\ ley Attorney

YLOR M. ANDERSON
FPUTY CITY ATTORNEY



Exhibit A — Payment Schedule

Total payment amount: $130,000
Payment period: Q1/21 - Q3/22

reflection

‘ | Expected Pa meht . ...
Milestone | Estimated e Milestone Details
- L e Amount ‘ ,
~ , __ Timing . .
Approval of 2 hat thi 1d be finalized
Learning Cyole l?xpeot t}at Fns would be finalized at
. Q1/21 525,000 time of signing MOU.
[mplementation
Plan
Onboarding Learning cycle manager is appointed (or
activities completed early in Q2/21 525,000 hired) and completes organizational
by learning cycle Y - onboarding activities plus SIRF
manager training.
By the end of each learning cycle, the
program will produce and submit a
reflection form. Within 3 days of
: submitting each report, staff will hold a
Learning cycle Between Q2/21 . ) o
dooumentation (two |- March 22, $25,000 x 2 meeting with the SIRF team.
payments) 2022 Payments will be made upon
submission of these files at the
completion of the first and second
learning cycle.
Final Leaﬁmmg 03/22 $25,000 Participate in final learning community
Community . .
. site meeting
Meeting
Submit final written reflection piece,
Written summative [Q3/22 55,000 providing cross-cycle feedback on

learning cycle implementation and SIRF

participation and support.




